
Course Hours Office Hours

Last Name First Name Email Address Position
Department 

Address Dept. Phone WInter 2026 Winter 2026
Amesquita Martin martamsq@umich.edu Graduate Student/GSI 3129 MLB 1275 No Phone GER 386, M4-5, TuTh11-2, F12-2 F11-12 
Bailey Nathan ntbailey@umich.edu Graduate Student/GSI 3127 MLB 1275 No Phone

Barndt Kerstin germanchair@umich.edu & barndt@umich.edu Chair, Assoc. Professor
3102 and 3144 
MLB 1275 734-7648018

GER 303, Tu/Th 1-2:30PM Th 3-4PM

Cho-Polizzi Jon jchopo@umich.edu Asst. Professor 3132 MLB 1275 No Phone GER 386, Tu/Th 11-12; GER 416 Tu/Th 1-2:30PM TWTH by appointment
Dabak Shubhangi dabaks@umich.edu Lecturer II 3416 MLB 1275 No Phone
Dickinson Kristin dickins@umich.edu Assoc. Professor 3140 MLB 1275 No Phone
Eriksson Johanna johannae@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3126 MLB 1275 No Phone SCAND 234 MTWTh 11-12, SCAND 325 MW 2-4 PM MW 10-11
Ewing Megan mewing@umich.edu Asst. Professor 3202 MLB 1275 No Phone GER 303, MW 11:30-1, GER 732 Tu 2-5 W 1-3 
Federhofer Kalli kallimz@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3422 MLB 1275 No Phone German 326.003, MW 10-11:30; German 350, MWF 12-1 MW 1-5; TTH 9-12, 1-5; F 9-11:30, 1-5
Gailus Andreas gailus@umich.edu Dir. Graduate Studies, Professor 3202 MLB 1275 No Phone German 402, TTH 2:30-4 pm M 1:30-2:30, TH 4-5
Gell Mary magell@umich.edu Lecturer II 3420 MLB 1275 No Phone

Gravenstijn Denice dgraven@umich.edu Lecturer I 3125 MLB 1275 No Phone
Dutch 231, M-TH 9-10, Dutch 160 1-2:30 T,TH, Dutch 
351 M,W11:30-1 M,W 1:30-2:30

Grzeskowiak Silvia sgrzesko@umich.edu Lecturer II 3417 MLB 1275 734-678-3078
Gull Maria mgull@umich.edu Lecturer II 3125 MLB 1275 No Phone SCand 104 MTWTH 10-11 am, Svand 442 MWF 1-2 pm M&W 11-12 am
Irwin Vera veremeev@umich.edu Lecturer III 3120 MLB 1275 No Phone
Jin Sophie jsophie@umich.edu Graduate Student 3139 MLB 1275 647-0246
Kurek Paul pkurek@umich.edu Michigan Society Fellow 3136 MLB 1275 No phone Ger 303.004,TuTh 11:30am-1:00pm TuTh 1-2pm

Lewisch Valentin vlewisch@umich.edu Graduate Student Instructor, FU Berlin 3135 MLB 1275 No phone Ger102, TuTh 7-9PM Tu 5-6pm
Looney Meghan melooney@umich.edu Graduate Student 3133 MLB 1275 No Phone
Marquardt Catherine cmarquar@umich.edu Lecturer II 3416 MLB 1275 No Phone Ger101, M-Th4-5; 232 T-F,2-3 T/W, 3-4
Maslyk Todd tamaslyk@umich.edu Graduate Student 3135 MLB 1275 764-5363
Mason Parks spmason@umich.edu Graduate Student 3129 MLB 1275 No Phone Ger386 Fri 9am, 10am, 11am Tues 12-2
Measel Maria measelm@umich.edu Lecturer II 3122 MLB 1275 764-2077 German 102 M-TH, 10am Gernan Lab: T, 1-2; W, 11-12 
Mills Andrew ajmills@umich.edu Lecturer II 3122 MLB 1275 No Phone
Morefield Kelsi mkelsi@umich.edu Graduate Student 3131 MLB 1275 No Phone
Nighswander Lena lenanigh@umich.edu Graduate Student 3127 MLB 1275 No Phone
ODonnell Tina tinodon@umich.edu Lecturer II 3415 MLB 1275 No Phone
Okkema Laura lokkema@umich.edu Lecturer II 3418 MLB 1275 No Phone

Pieterse Jean jpieter@umich.edu Graduate Student 3133 MLB 1275 No phone GER402 Tu / Th 14:30-16:00
GER402 Tu 13:00-14:00, F 12:00-13:
00

Puff Helmut puffh@umich.edu Professor and Assoc. Chair, AYF Director 3142 MLB 1275 No Phone

Rastalsky Hartmut hmr@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3214 MLB 1275 No Phone
Ger 102--003 MTWTh 1-2
Ger 102--006 MTWTh 2-3

Tue 3-4 (German Lab)
Wed 3-4 (3214 MLB)

Rodena-Krasan Mary mkrasan@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3128 MLB 1275 936-3254 Germ 396 10-11:30; Germ 388 1- 2:30; Mon&Wed Tues, Thurs, 10 - 4:30, Fri 10 - 3:00
Sowunmi Kehinde ksowunmi@umich.edu Graduate Student/GSI 3137 MLB 1275 No Phone Ger 231--001 TWThFr 10-11 Wed 11-12, Thur 1-2 (German Lab)
Spector Scott spec@umich.edu Professor 3204 MLB 1275 No Phone
Stahl Laura lastahl@umich.edu Graduate Student/GSI 3131 MLB 1275 764-5370
Stratman Emma estratma@umich.edu Graduate Student 3139 MLB 1275 No Phone

Swennes Stacy eswennes@umich.edu Lecturer II 3415 MLB 1275 No Phone

GER 232 T-Fr 12-1pm
GER 300 T-Fr 9-10am

T: 1:30-2:30pm 
W: 2-3pm [German Lab]
TH: 3-4pm

Tietje Viola vtietje@umich.edu Lecturer I 3417 MLB 1275 No Phone Ger 312 Wed 5-6 Wed 3-4
Toebosch Annemarie toebosch@umich.edu Lecturer IV 3124 MLB 1275 No Phone

von Moltke Johannes moltke@umich.edu Professor 3134 MLB 1275 No Phone
Ger449, TuTh 4-5:30pm
Ger762, W 3-6

T 1-3pm

Weineck Silke smwei@umich.edu Assoc. Chair & Professor 3138 MLB 1275 No Phone CL 313, T 2.30-4pm; 492 b/a b/a
Whitney Tyler trwhit@umich.edu Assoc. Professor 3130 MLB 1275 763-9636
Wilhelm Ella ellawil@umich.edu Assistant Professor 3210 MLB 1275 No Phone GER346, TuTh 11:30-1pm and GER303, TuTh 2:30-4pm Tues 1-2 and 4-5pm
Williamson Veronica vcwill@umich.edu Graduate Student 3137 MLB 1275 No Phone Ger232, TuTh 7-9PM W 1-2pm (German Lab); W 4-5pm
Zapf-Garcia Iris iriszaga@umich.edu Lecturer II 3418 MLB 1275 No Phone

https://docs.google.com/document/d/19NyZC_Nmd6yCbJsszv2x5ghTfBHSd3bkxWBvcZmtNKE/edit?tab=t.0
https://docs.google.com/document/d/19NyZC_Nmd6yCbJsszv2x5ghTfBHSd3bkxWBvcZmtNKE/edit?tab=t.0

